08.30

09.00

09.10

09.20

09.30

09.35

10.25

10.30

10.45

11.00

11.05

11.20

12.15

12.30

12.45

X MBB

Agenda
Conference on the Single Market Strategy
Date: 24th November 2025
Time: 08.30 — 13.00
Venue: The Malta Chamber, Exchange Buildings, Valletta

Registration and Welcome Coffee

Introductory Note
Mario Xuereb, MBB CEO

Speech
Hon. Silvio Schembri, Minister for the Economy, Enterprise and Strategic Projects

Speech
Hon. Jerome Caruana Cilia, Shadow Minister for the Economy

European Commission, TBC
Panel 1: Eliminating Barriers for Movement of Goods
MEP Alex Agius Saliba (S&D, MT)

Fireside Chat
William Spiteri Bailey, President, The Malta Chamber

Coffee and Networking
MEP Peter Agius (EPP, MT)

Fireside Chat
Tony Zahra, President, Malta Hotels and Restaurants Association

Panel 2: Expanding Cross-Border Service Provision
Speech
Hon. Stefan Zrinzo Azzopardi, Minister for European Funds and the Implementation

of the Electoral Programme

Concluding Remarks
Mario Xuereb, MBB CEO

Light Lunch by CORINTHIA



