

## Agenda

## Conference on the Single Market Strategy

Date: 24th November 2025 Time: 08.30 - 13.00

Venue: The Malta Chamber, Exchange Buildings, Valletta

	veriae. The mana enames, Exertainge Bananinge, valiena
08.30	Registration and Welcome Coffee
09.00	Introductory Note Mario Xuereb, MBB CEO
09.10	Speech Hon. Silvio Schembri, Minister for the Economy, Enterprise and Strategic Projects
09.20	Speech Hon. Jerome Caruana Cilia, Shadow Minister for the Economy
09.30	European Commission, TBC
09.35	Panel 1: Eliminating Barriers for Movement of Goods
10.25	MEP Alex Agius Saliba (S&D, MT)
10.30	Fireside Chat William Spiteri Bailey, President, The Malta Chamber
10.45	Coffee and Networking
11.00	MEP Peter Agius (EPP, MT)
11.05	Fireside Chat Tony Zahra, President, Malta Hotels and Restaurants Association
11.20	Panel 2: Expanding Cross-Border Service Provision
12.15	Speech Hon. Stefan Zrinzo Azzopardi, Minister for European Funds and the Implementation of the Electoral Programme
12.30	Concluding Remarks Mario Xuereb, MBB CEO
12.45	Light Lunch by CORINTHIA

CORINTHIA Caterers